e
4




DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

-

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

I verify workplace that researcher conducted away was conformity using the procedures
of Universiti Teknologi Mara. The place was the researcher final result of personal study,
if not else selected, otherwise allowed as a place to get information or data. In this study,
the researcher adds in with acknowledgment every measurable previous research of
degree or diploma in any institute of advanced education locally or overseas. Comprise
some measurable previously published or written by another individual except where due

reference is made in the text or contain any defamatory material.

Name of student : SUHAIBAH BINTI MANSUR
Student I.D No 2014175297
Program : Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

Thesis/Dissertation Title : THE INTERNAL JOB PRACTICES OF TABUNG HAII
EMPLOYEES AFFECTING THE JOB SATISFACTIQN.

Signature of Student

Date . DECEMBER 2016

—
—



TABLES OF CONTENT
DECLARATION OF WORK

LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACTS

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES/GRAPHS/DIAGRAMS

CHAPTER 1
INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Questions
1.4 Research Objectives
1.5 Scope Study
1.6 Significance Study
1.6.1 The Researcher
1.6.2 The Organization
1.6.3 The University
1.6.4 Limitation of Study

CHAPTER 2

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Job Satisfaction
2.2 Internal Communication
2.3Internal Response
2.4 Corporate Social Responsibility
2.5 Proposed Research Framework

CHAPTER 3
METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Source of Data
3.2.1 Primary Data
3.2.2 Secondary Data

ii

iii

viii

iv-v

vi

<
=

el AN T SN N S USROS I S I

6-8
8-9
9-10
11-12
13-14

15
15
15
15
15
15

ol
&T-l



LIST OF TABLES

4.1.1 Gender

4.1.2 Age

4.1.3 Education Level

4.1.4 Branch

4.1.5 Length of Service

4.1.6 Monthly Income

4.2.1 Cross tabulation Gender / Age

4.2.2 Cross tabulation Education Level/Branch
4.2.3 Cross tabulation Monthly Income/Length of Service
4.3.1 Reliability Analysis

4.3.2 Correlation

4.4 Descriptive Statistic

4.5.1 Multiple Regression Analysis

19-20

20

21

22

23

24

25

25-26

26

27

28

29

31-33

ot

Vi J



ABSTRACT

This research is an attempted to recognize the internal job practices that practice by
Tabung Haji employees that affect to the job satisfaction. This research was involved
employees consists of the director, deputy director, executive, manager each unit and all
staff in Tabung Haji Sabah. Questionnaires are distributed via the goggle form to be
answerable to all staff Tabung Haji branches. This because it is easy to communicate
with staff since they are busy and some of them are might not in the office every day. The
structured questionnaire was part A details of the respondents and followed by the part B
it is the Dependent Variable that is job satisfaction, it measures the respondent
satisfaction on what are they receive from their supervisor. Part C, D, and E are the

Independent Variable that supports the DV that is Job Satisfaction.

——

viii J



