

THE INTERNAL JOB PRACTICES OF TABUNG HAJI EMPLOYEES AFFECTING THE JOB SATISFACTION

> SUHAIBAH BINTI MANSUR 2014175297

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAH

DECEMBER 2016

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

I verify workplace that researcher conducted away was conformity using the procedures of Universiti Teknologi Mara. The place was the researcher final result of personal study, if not else selected, otherwise allowed as a place to get information or data. In this study, the researcher adds in with acknowledgment every measurable previous research of degree or diploma in any institute of advanced education locally or overseas. Comprise some measurable previously published or written by another individual except where due reference is made in the text or contain any defamatory material.

Name of student

: SUHAIBAH BINTI MANSUR

Student I.D No

: 2014175297

Program

: Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

Thesis/Dissertation Title : THE INTERNAL JOB PRACTICES OF TABUNG HAJI EMPLOYEES AFFECTING THE JOB SATISFACTION.

Signature of Student

DECEMBER 2016

Date

TABLES OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF WORK	i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
ABSTRACTS	viii
TABLE OF CONTENT	iv-v
LIST OF TABLES	vi
LIST OF FIGURES/GRAPHS/DIAGRAMS	vii
CHAPTER 1	1
INTRODUCTION	î
1.1 Background Study	1
1.2 Problem Statement	2
1.3 Research Questions	3
1.4 Research Objectives	3
1.5 Scope Study	4
1.6 Significance Study	4
1.6.1 The Researcher	4
1.6.2 The Organization	5
1.6.3 The University	5
1.6.4 Limitation of Study	15
CHAPTER 2	6
LITERATURE REVIEW	6
2.1 Job Satisfaction	6-8
2.2 Internal Communication	8-9
2.3Internal Response	9-10
2.4 Corporate Social Responsibility	11-12
2.5 Proposed Research Framework	13-14
CHAPTER 3	15
METHODOLOGY	15
3.1 Introduction	15
3.2 Source of Data	15
3.2.1 Primary Data	15
3.2.2 Secondary Data	15

LIST OF TABLES

4.1.1 Gender	19-20
4.1.2 Age	20
4.1.3 Education Level	21
4.1.4 Branch	22
4.1.5 Length of Service	23
4.1.6 Monthly Income	24
4.2.1 Cross tabulation Gender / Age	25
4.2.2 Cross tabulation Education Level/Branch	25-26
4.2.3 Cross tabulation Monthly Income/Length of Service	26
4.3.1 Reliability Analysis	27
4.3.2 Correlation	28
4.4 Descriptive Statistic	29
451 Multiple Regression Analysis	31-33

ABSTRACT

This research is an attempted to recognize the internal job practices that practice by Tabung Haji employees that affect to the job satisfaction. This research was involved employees consists of the director, deputy director, executive, manager each unit and all staff in Tabung Haji Sabah. Questionnaires are distributed via the goggle form to be answerable to all staff Tabung Haji branches. This because it is easy to communicate with staff since they are busy and some of them are might not in the office every day. The structured questionnaire was part A details of the respondents and followed by the part B it is the Dependent Variable that is job satisfaction, it measures the respondent satisfaction on what are they receive from their supervisor. Part C, D, and E are the Independent Variable that supports the DV that is Job Satisfaction.